WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 3

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta.

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 3F

5. Describe the work being revised:

1099+71.31 to Sta.

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

Project: 22IFB126
Future County
1129+00 Roadway: Road
Major (Major/Minor) CSsJ
Number: N/A

3F. County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County.: This Change Order compensates the contractor for additional
work performed to construct the west end of the Southeast Loop Phase | project that was on hold due to outstanding utility conflicts.

2,3,7-10,10A-10C,11-15, 15A,16-20,22,23,34,138-143,
157,158,162,163,264,265,265A,266,267,268,269,289,
290,378,379,380,381,382,383,xs1-xs19

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: N/A

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: =] Yes No
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _No. N/A , Special Specification Item ___N/A

are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive

The following information must be provided

any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of
compensation as a result of this change.

THE CONTRACTOR pate 10/20/23

Time Ext. #: 1

Amount added by this change order:

Days added on this CO: 122

$2,194,778.00

Typed/Printed Name Scott Ambrus

Typed/Printed Title Project Manager

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

\ 4 »

3 10/23/2023
] </ Project Manager Date
P . o
. - ¢
(/‘/%i// i CJC /Q«é\(l \ gL 10/24/2023
Program Managef” Date

Design Engineer's Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date

m} APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date

m} APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date

O APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date

=] APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date

o APPROVED




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 Project # 22IFB126
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract Items:
ADD or
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED (DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
UNDERRUN
100-6002 PREPARING ROW STA $3,650.00 0.00 $0.00 14.00 14.00 $51,100.00 $51,100.00
104-6017 REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) SY $20.00 0.00 $0.00 308.00 308.00 $6,160.00 $6,160.00
104-6022 REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER) LF $8.00 0.00 $0.00 234.00 234.00 $1,872.00 $1,872.00
105-6088 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (0-5") SY $9.00 0.00 $0.00 2,425.00 2,425.00 $21,825.00 $21,825.00
106-6002 OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD SY $11.00 0.00 $0.00 2,425.00 2,425.00 $26,675.00 $26,675.00
110-6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CcY $25.00 0.00 $0.00 2,845.00 2,845.00 $71,125.00 $71,125.00
132-WCO01 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C) CcY $34.00 0.00 $0.00 2,376.00 2,376.00 $80,784.00 $80,784.00
160-WC02 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") SY $5.00 0.00 $0.00 21,880.00 21,880.00 $109,400.00 $109,400.00
161-WC001 EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3") SY $5.00 0.00 $0.00 6,886.00 6,886.00 $34,430.00 $34,430.00
162-WC103 MULCH TOPDRESSING (5") SY $5.00 0.00 $0.00 6,886.00 6,886.00 $34,430.00 $34,430.00
164-WC04 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP)(COOL)(TY 4) SY $1.00 0.00 $0.00 13,766.00 13,766.00 $13,766.00 $13,766.00
164-WC11 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP & PERM)(COOL)(TY 11) SY $1.25 0.00 $0.00 41,288.00 41,288.00 $51,610.00 $51,610.00
166-6002 FERTILIZER TON $1,000.00 0.00 $0.00 4.20 4.20 $4,200.00 $4,200.00
168-WC01 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG $15.00 0.00 $0.00 1,101.70 1,101.70 $16,525.50 $16,525.50
169-6001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A) SY $2.25 0.00 $0.00 2,591.00 2,591.00 $5,829.75 $5,829.75
169-6005 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2) (TY E) SY $7.00 0.00 $0.00 8,711.00 8,711.00 $60,977.00 $60,977.00
247-6044 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FNAL POS) CY $70.00 0.00 $0.00 805.00 805.00 $56,350.00 $56,350.00
260-6011 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (12") SY $6.50 0.00 $0.00 2,672.00 2,672.00 $17,368.00 $17,368.00
260-6043 LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLURRY) TON $345.00 0.00 $0.00 72.00 72.00 $24,840.00 $24,840.00
310-6001 PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION) GAL $4.00 0.00 $0.00 519.00 519.00 $2,076.00 $2,076.00
316-6002 AGGR (MULTI OPTION) CcY $240.00 0.00 $0.00 48.00 48.00 $11,520.00 $11,520.00
TOTALS $0.00 $702,863.25 $702,863.25




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 Project # 22IFB126
TABLE B: Contract ltems (Continued )
ORIGINAFI;E-:/II:’SREI;VIOUSLY ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST UNDERRUN

316-6413 ASPH(AC-15P, HFRS-2P OR CRS-2P) GAL $6.00 0.00 $0.00 2,084.00 2,084.00 $12,504.00 $12,504.00
351-6002 FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR (6") SY $50.00 0.00 $0.00 1,139.00 1,139.00 $56,950.00 $56,950.00
354-6022 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 3") SY $12.00 0.00 $0.00 3,294.00 3,294.00 $39,528.00 $39,528.00
401-6001 FLOWABLE BACKFILL CY $250.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 10.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
432-6002 RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN) CY $750.00 0.00 $0.00 29.00 29.00 $21,750.00 $21,750.00
464-6003 RC PIPE (CL I11)(18 IN) LF $140.00 0.00 $0.00 197.00 197.00 $27,580.00 $27,580.00
465-6126 INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FGO(3FTX3FT-3FTX3FT) EA $6,500.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
496-6004 REMOV STR (SET) EA $500.00 0.00 $0.00 8.00 8.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
496-6007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF $30.00 0.00 $0.00 149.00 149.00 $4,470.00 $4,470.00
500-6001 MOBILIZATION LS $210,000.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00
502-6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO $4,000.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 4.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00
506-6002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2) LF $35.00 0.00 $0.00 380.00 380.00 $13,300.00 $13,300.00
506-6011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF $15.00 0.00 $0.00 380.00 380.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00
506-6038 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL) LF $4.00 0.00 $0.00 2,705.00 2,705.00 $10,820.00 $10,820.00
506-6039 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE) LF $0.50 0.00 $0.00 2,705.00 2,705.00 $1,352.50 $1,352.50
506-6041 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(12") LF $8.00 0.00 $0.00 302.00 302.00 $2,416.00 $2,416.00
506-6043 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) LF $0.50 0.00 $0.00 302.00 302.00 $151.00 $151.00
529-6008 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II) LF $40.00 0.00 $0.00 427.00 427.00 $17,080.00 $17,080.00
530-6004 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) SY $140.00 0.00 $0.00 182.00 182.00 $25,480.00 $25,480.00
530-6005 DRIVEWAYS (ACP) SY $100.00 0.00 $0.00 262.00 262.00 $26,200.00 $26,200.00
531-6002 CONC SIDEWALKS (5") SY $130.00 0.00 $0.00 155.50 155.50 $20,215.00 $20,215.00
550-6001 CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL)(6") LF $35.00 0.00 $0.00 750.00 750.00 $26,250.00 $26,250.00
550-6012 CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (INSTALL)(6'X16") EA $2,200.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
560-6001 MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY 1 EA $550.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 3.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00
644-6002 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG (1) SA (P-BM) EA $1,550.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 2.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00
644-6007 IN SM RD SN SUUP&AM TY10BWG (1) SA (V) EA $1,100.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 2.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
644-6060 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT (1) WS (P) EA $650.00 0.00 $0.00 5.00 5.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00
644-6061 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT (1) WS (T) EA $700.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 10.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
644-6076 REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM EA $330.00 0.00 $0.00 9.00 9.00 $2,970.00 $2,970.00
658-6002 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ 1 (FLX) GND (BI) EA $150.00 0.00 $0.00 23.00 23.00 $3,450.00 $3,450.00
658-6016 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ (BRF) GF1 (BI) EA $110.00 0.00 $0.00 6.00 6.00 $660.00 $660.00
658-6047 INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC) GND EA $150.00 0.00 $0.00 13.00 13.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00
662-6004 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD) LF $0.75 0.00 $0.00 4,802.00 4,802.00 $3,601.50 $3,601.50
662-6016 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 24" (SLD) LF $13.00 0.00 $0.00 54.00 54.00 $702.00 $702.00
662-6034 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD) LF $0.75 0.00 $0.00 6,569.00 6,569.00 $4,926.75 $4,926.75
662-6050 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) TY II-A-A EA $11.50 0.00 $0.00 202.00 202.00 $2,323.00 $2,323.00
The "Totals" from Table B of the previous work sheet: $0.00 $702,863.25 $702,863.25

TOTALS $0.00 $1,293,593.00 $1,293,593.00




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 Project # 22IFB126
TABLE B: Contract ltems (Continued )
ORIGINAIIQ_E-:/II:’SREIEVIOUSLY ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST UNDERRUN

662-6109 WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY W EA $1.75 0.00 $0.00 1,688.00 1,688.00 $2,954.00 $2,954.00
662-6111 WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2 EA $1.75 0.00 $0.00 2,018.00 2,018.00 $3,531.50 $3,531.50
666-6036 REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL) LF $2.25 0.00 $0.00 1,418.00 1,418.00 $3,190.50 $3,190.50
666-6042 REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 12" (SLD)(100MIL) LF $6.50 0.00 $0.00 160.00 160.00 $1,040.00 $1,040.00
666-6048 REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL) LF $16.00 0.00 $0.00 116.00 116.00 $1,856.00 $1,856.00
666-6054 REFL PAV MRK TY | (W)(ARROW)(100MIL) LF $240.00 0.00 $0.00 14.00 14.00 $3,360.00 $3,360.00
666-6078 REFL PAV MRK TY | (W)(WORD)(100MIL) LF $250.00 0.00 $0.00 12.00 12.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
666-6141 REFL PAV MRK TY | (Y) 12" (SLD)(100MIL) LF $6.50 0.00 $0.00 580.00 580.00 $3,770.00 $3,770.00
666-6156 REFL PAV MRK TY | (Y) (MED NOSE) (100MIL) EA $600.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $600.00 $600.00
666-6167 REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)4"(BRK) LF $0.75 0.00 $0.00 570.00 570.00 $427.50 $427.50
666-6170 REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)4"(SLD) LF $0.75 0.00 $0.00 6,389.00 6,389.00 $4,791.75 $4,791.75
666-6178 REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)8"(SLD) LF $1.50 0.00 $0.00 1,418.00 1,418.00 $2,127.00 $2,127.00
666-6180 REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)12"(SLD) LF $4.00 0.00 $0.00 160.00 160.00 $640.00 $640.00
666-6182 REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)24"(SLD) LF $9.00 0.00 $0.00 116.00 116.00 $1,044.00 $1,044.00
666-6184 REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)(ARROW) EA $175.00 0.00 $0.00 14.00 14.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00
666-6192 REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)(WORD) EA $190.00 0.00 $0.00 12.00 12.00 $2,280.00 $2,280.00
666-6205 REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y)4"(BRK) LF $0.75 0.00 $0.00 140.00 140.00 $105.00 $105.00
666-6207 REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y)4"(SLD) LF $0.75 0.00 $0.00 8,512.00 8,512.00 $6,384.00 $6,384.00
666-6212 REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y)12"(SLD) LF $4.00 0.00 $0.00 682.00 682.00 $2,728.00 $2,728.00
666-6217 REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y)(MED NOSE) EA $445.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $445.00 $445.00
666-6300 RE PM W/RET REQ TY | (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL) LF $1.75 0.00 $0.00 570.00 570.00 $997.50 $997.50
666-6303 RE PM W/RET REQ TY | (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL) LF $1.75 0.00 $0.00 6,389.00 6,389.00 $11,180.75 $11,180.75
666-6312 RE PM W/RET REQ TY | (Y) 4" (BRK)(100MIL) LF $1.75 0.00 $0.00 140.00 140.00 $245.00 $245.00
666-6315 RE PM W/RET REQ TY | (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL) LF $1.75 0.00 $0.00 8,512.00 8,512.00 $14,896.00 $14,896.00
672-6007 REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C EA $8.00 0.00 $0.00 92.00 92.00 $736.00 $736.00
672-6009 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A EA $8.00 0.00 $0.00 444.00 444.00 $3,552.00 $3,552.00
677-6001 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4") LF $2.00 0.00 $0.00 5,993.00 5,993.00 $11,986.00 $11,986.00
677-6007 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24") LF $18.00 0.00 $0.00 31.00 31.00 $558.00 $558.00
3076-6001 D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 TON $140.00 0.00 $0.00 3,114.00 3,114.00 $435,960.00 $435,960.00
3076-6038 D-GR HMA TY-D PG64-22 (LEVEL-UP) TON $160.00 0.00 $0.00 66.00 66.00 $10,560.00 $10,560.00
3076-6042 D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG70-22 TON $165.00 0.00 $0.00 1,705.00 1,705.00 $281,325.00 $281,325.00
3076-6066 TACK COAT GAL $4.50 0.00 $0.00 433.00 433.00 $1,948.50 $1,948.50
5001-6002 GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT (TY Il) SY $3.00 0.00 $0.00 2,672.00 2,672.00 $8,016.00 $8,016.00
6001-6002 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA $5,000.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 2.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
6049-6001 LONG CHANNEL MOUNT CURB SYS (INSTALL) LF $90.00 0.00 $0.00 125.00 125.00 $11,250.00 $11,250.00
6049-6003 LONG CHANNEL MOUNT CURB SYS (REMOVE) LF $10.00 0.00 $0.00 125.00 125.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
999-WC01 FORCE ACCOUNT DOL $1.00 0.00 $0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
The "Totals" from Table B of the previous work sheet: $0.00 $702,863.25 $1,293,593.00

TOTALS $0.00 $1,604,048.25 $2,194,778.00




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.

Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Future County Road
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB126

Change Order No. 3
Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for constructing the remaining work
items that were not completed due to the utility conflicts at the west end of the Southeast
Loop Segment 1 Phase 1 project. In addition, one-hundred and twenty-two (122) days
are being added to the Contract Time, to complete this work.

The following items will be added to this project:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
100-6002 | PREPARING ROW 14.00 STA
104-6017 | REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) 308.00 SY
104-6022 | REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER) 234.00 LF
105-6088 | REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (0-5") 2,425.00 sy
106-6002 | OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD 2,425.00 sy
110-6001 | EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) 2,845.00 cyY
132-WC01 | EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C) 2,376.00 cyY
160-WC02 | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") 21,880.00 | SY

161-WC001 | EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3") 6,886.00 sy
162-WC103 | MULCH TOPDRESSING (5") 6,886.00 sy
164-WC04 | SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP)(COOL)(TY 4) 13,766.00 |  SY
164-WC11 | SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP & 41,288.00 |  SY
PERM)(COOL)(TY 11)
166-6002 | FERTILIZER 4.20 TON
168-WC01 | VEGETATIVE WATERING 1,101.70 | MG
169-6001 | SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A) 2,591.00 sy
169-6005 | SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL2) (TY E) 8,711.00 sy
247-6044 | FLBS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FNAL POS) 805.00 cyY
260-6011 | LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (12") 2,672.00 Sy
260-6043 | LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLURRY) 72.00 TON
310-6001 | PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION) 519.00 GAL




316-6002 | AGGR (MULTI OPTION) 48.00 cyY
316-6413 | ASPH(AC-15P, HFRS-2P OR CRS-2P) 2,084.00 | GAL
351-6002 | FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR (6") 1,139.00 sy
354-6022 | PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 3") 3,294.00 sy
401-6001 | FLOWABLE BACKFILL 10.00 cyY
432-6002 | RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN) 29.00 cyY
464-6003 | RC PIPE (CL I1I)(18 IN) 197.00 LF
465-6126 | INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FGO(3FTX3FT-3FTX3FT) 1.00 EA
496-6004 | REMOV STR (SET) 8.00 EA
496-6007 | REMOV STR (PIPE) 149.00 LF
500-6001 | MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
502-6001 | BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 4.00 MO
506-6002 | ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2) 380.00 LF
506-6011 | ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) 380.00 LF
506-6038 | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL) 2,705.00 LF
506-6039 | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE) 2,705.00 LF
506-6041 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(12") 302.00 LF
506-6043 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) 302.00 LF
529-6008 | CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY 1) 427.00 LF
530-6004 | DRIVEWAYS (CONC) 182.00 sy
530-6005 | DRIVEWAYS (ACP) 262.00 sy
531-6002 | CONC SIDEWALKS (5") 155.50 sy
550-6001 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL)(6') 750.00 LF
550-6012 | CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (INSTALL)(6'X16') 1.00 EA
560-6001 | MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY 1 3.00 EA
644-6002 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG (1) SA (P-BM) 2.00 EA
644-6007 | IN SM RD SN SUUP&AM TY10BWG (1) SA (U) 2.00 EA
644-6060 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT (1) WS (P) 5.00 EA
644-6061 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT (1) WS (T) 10.00 EA
644-6076 | REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM 9.00 EA
658-6002 | INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ 1 (FLX) GND (BI) 23.00 EA
658-6016 | INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ (BRF) GF1 (BI) 6.00 EA
658-6047 | INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC) GND 13.00 EA
662-6004 | WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD) 4,802.00 LF
662-6016 | WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 24" (SLD) 54.00 LF




662-6034 | WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD) 6,569.00 LF
662-6050 | WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) TY II-A-A 202.00 EA
662-6109 | WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY W 1,688.00 EA
662-6111 | WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2 2,018.00 EA
666-6036 | REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL) 1,418.00 LF
666-6042 | REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 12" (SLD)(100MIL) 160.00 LF
666-6048 | REFL PAV MRK TY | (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL) 116.00 LF
666-6054 | REFL PAV MRK TY | (W)(ARROW)(100MIL) 14.00 LF
666-6078 | REFL PAV MRK TY | (W)(WORD)(100MIL) 12.00 LF
666-6141 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)(100MIL) 580.00 LF
666-6156 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (MED NOSE) (100MIL) 1.00 EA
666-6167 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)4"(BRK) 570.00 LF
666-6170 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)4"(SLD) 6,389.00 LF
666-6178 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)8"(SLD) 1,418.00 LF
666-6180 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)12"(SLD) 160.00 LF
666-6182 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)24"(SLD) 116.00 LF
666-6184 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)(ARROW) 14.00 EA
666-6192 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W)(WORD) 12.00 EA
666-6205 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y)4"(BRK) 140.00 LF
666-6207 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y)4"(SLD) 8,512.00 LF
666-6212 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y)12"(SLD) 682.00 LF
666-6217 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y)(MED NOSE) 1.00 EA
666-6300 | RE PM W/RET REQ TY | (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL) 570.00 LF
666-6303 | RE PM W/RET REQ TY | (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL) 6,389.00 LF
666-6312 | RE PM W/RET REQ TY | (Y) 4" (BRK)(100MIL) 140.00 LF
666-6315 | RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL) 8,512.00 LF
672-6007 | REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C 92.00 EA
672-6009 | REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A 444.00 EA
677-6001 | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4") 5,993.00 LF
677-6007 | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24") 31.00 LF
3076-6001 | D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 3,114.00 | TON
3076-6038 | D-GR HMA TY-D PG64-22 (LEVEL-UP) 66.00 TON
3076-6042 | D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG70-22 1,705.00 | TON
3076-6066 | TACK COAT 433.00 GAL
5001-6002 | GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT (TY 1) 2,672.00 sy




6001-6002 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EA
6049-6001 | LONG CHANNEL MOUNT CURB SYS (INSTALL) 125.00 LF
6049-6003 | LONG CHANNEL MOUNT CURB SYS (REMOVE) 125.00 LF
999-WC01 | FORCE ACCOUNT 50,000 DOL

This Change Order results in an increase of $2,194,778.00 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $13,609.526.50. The original Contract amount was
$11,289,929.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $2,319,597.50 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 20.55% net increase to the overall Contract
cost. As a result of this Change Order, one-hundred and twenty-two (122) days will be
added to the contract.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.






